
WRRC Farmers Market 5K May 17, 2023
.

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
739 Kurt Gogolin 1 M60+ 1/6 18:59 6:07
733 Drew Spenner 2 M1319 1/4 19:22 6:14
740 Matthew May 3 M3039 1/3 19:49 6:23
742 Morgen Weathers 4 M1319 2/4 20:30 6:36
743 Steven Cohen 5 M3039 2/3 22:48 7:20
771 Shayok Bagchi 6 M1319 3/4 23:06 7:26
749 Steve Wu 7 M5059 1/4 23:11 7:28
752 Alan Bunning 8 M60+ 2/6 23:39 7:37
759 Joel Virkler 9 M4049 1/8 23:47 7:39
769 David Gilmartin 10 M4049 2/8 23:58 7:43
747 Brandon Sturm 11 M4049 3/8 24:28 7:52
746 Matthew Miller 12 M4049 4/8 25:17 8:08
750 Colin William 13 M5059 2/4 25:36 8:14
748 Lisa Rhine 14 F5059 1/4 25:38 8:15
741 Matthew Weathers 15 M4049 5/8 26:27 8:31
762 Brett Giltmier 16 M5059 3/4 26:28 8:31
766 Michelle Chutka 17 F4049 1/8 26:29 8:31
763 Doug Yatcilla 18 M5059 4/4 26:38 8:34
744 Laura Carroll 19 F4049 2/8 27:36 8:53
761 Liam Virkler 20 M1319 4/4 27:55 8:59
753 Joe Ely 21 M60+ 3/6 28:27 9:09
757 Michael Sentman 22 M3039 3/3 28:45 9:15
770 Somali Chaterji 23 F4049 3/8 28:58 9:19
738 Brandon Ahnert 24 M4049 6/8 28:59 9:20
731 Bill Carter 25 M60+ 4/6 29:12 9:24
756 Tom Colby 26 M60+ 5/6 29:50 9:36
764 Steve Edwards 27 M4049 7/8 29:56 9:38
768 Alison Kalb 28 F1319 1/1 30:02 9:40
767 Brady Kalb 29 M4049 8/8 31:09 10:02
760 Steven Knecht 30 M60+ 6/6 31:41 10:12
755 Kathy Colby 31 F60+ 1/2 33:07 10:39
754 Debbie MacLeod 32 F5059 2/4 33:36 10:49
751 Amy Fletcher 33 F5059 3/4 36:20 11:42
732 Joyce Sanford 34 F60+ 2/2 36:50 11:51
736 Lisa Kolo 35 F5059 4/4 42:02 13:32
737 Kari Ekenstedt 36 F4049 4/8 52:41 16:57
758 Sandra Taylor 37 F4049 5/8 52:47 16:59
735 Cami Owens 38 F4049 6/8 59:01 19:00
734 Kim Phillips 39 F4049 7/8 59:02 19:00
745 Ellissa Willis 40 F4049 8/8 1:02:11 20:01

.



Female Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace

748 Lisa Rhine 1 F5059 1/4 25:38 8:15
766 Michelle Chutka 2 F4049 1/8 26:29 8:31
744 Laura Carroll 3 F4049 2/8 27:36 8:53

.
Male Top Three Finishers

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
739 Kurt Gogolin 1 M60+ 1/6 18:59 6:07
733 Drew Spenner 2 M1319 1/4 19:22 6:14
740 Matthew May 3 M3039 1/3 19:49 6:23

.
Female 13-19

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
768 Alison Kalb 28 F1319 1/1 30:02 9:40

.
Female 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
766 Michelle Chutka 17 F4049 1/8 26:29 8:31
744 Laura Carroll 19 F4049 2/8 27:36 8:53
770 Somali Chaterji 23 F4049 3/8 28:58 9:19
737 Kari Ekenstedt 36 F4049 4/8 52:41 16:57
758 Sandra Taylor 37 F4049 5/8 52:47 16:59
735 Cami Owens 38 F4049 6/8 59:01 19:00
734 Kim Phillips 39 F4049 7/8 59:02 19:00
745 Ellissa Willis 40 F4049 8/8 02:11 20:01

.
Female 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
748 Lisa Rhine 14 F5059 1/4 25:38 8:15
754 Debbie MacLeod 32 F5059 2/4 33:36 10:49
751 Amy Fletcher 33 F5059 3/4 36:20 11:42
736 Lisa Kolo 35 F5059 4/4 42:02 13:32

.
Female 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
755 Kathy Colby 31 F60+ 1/2 33:07 10:39
732 Joyce Sanford 34 F60+ 2/2 36:50 11:51

.



Male  13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace

733 Drew Spenner 2 M1319 1/4 19:22 6:14
742 Morgen Weathers 4 M1319 2/4 20:30 6:36
771 Shayok Bagchi 6 M1319 3/4 23:06 7:26
761 Liam Virkler 20 M1319 4/4 27:55 8:59

.
Male 30-39

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
740 Matthew May 3 M3039 1/3 19:49 6:23
743 Steven Cohen 5 M3039 2/3 22:48 7:20
757 Michael Sentman 22 M3039 3/3 28:45 9:15

.
Male 40-49

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
759 Joel Virkler 9 M4049 1/8 23:47 7:39
769 David Gilmartin 10 M4049 2/8 23:58 7:43
747 Brandon Sturm 11 M4049 3/8 24:28 7:52
746 Matthew Miller 12 M4049 4/8 25:17 8:08
741 Matthew Weathers 15 M4049 5/8 26:27 8:31
738 Brandon Ahnert 24 M4049 6/8 28:59 9:20
764 Steve Edwards 27 M4049 7/8 29:56 9:38
767 Brady Kalb 29 M4049 8/8 31:09 10:02

.
Male 50-59

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
749 Steve Wu 7 M5059 1/4 23:11 7:28
750 Colin William 13 M5059 2/4 25:36 8:14
762 Brett Giltmier 16 M5059 3/4 26:28 8:31
763 Doug Yatcilla 18 M5059 4/4 26:38 8:34

.
Male 60+

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
739 Kurt Gogolin 1 M60+ 1/6 18:59 6:07
752 Alan Bunning 8 M60+ 2/6 23:39 7:37
753 Joe Ely 21 M60+ 3/6 28:27 9:09
731 Bill Carter 25 M60+ 4/6 29:12 9:24
756 Tom Colby 26 M60+ 5/6 29:50 9:36
760 Steven Knecht 30 M60+ 6/6 31:41 10:12


